

Jewson Properties

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Jay Jewson of Weichert, Realtors[®] - Jewson Properties Named President of Southeast Minnesota REALTORS Board of Directors

WABASHA, Minn. / Sept. 21, 2017 – Weichert, Realtors[®] - Jewson Properties is proud to announce that Jay Jewson has been named President of the Southeast Minnesota REALTORS (SEMR) board of directors. Jewson is the Broker/Owner of Weichert, Realtors[®] - Jewson Properties, an independently owned and operated Weichert[®] affiliate in Wabasha.

Jewson will be responsible for providing leadership and direction for the largest professional association of licensed real estate agents in Southeast Minnesota during his term as president, which runs through 2018. He has been a member of SEMR since 1996 and served on the association's board of directors in several leadership positions, including treasurer and most recently, president-elect.



Jay Jewson has been elected to lead the Southeast Minnesota REALTORS board of directors.

"I am truly honored to serve in this leadership position for our regional association's board of directors," said Jewson, who lives in Wabasha. "I've been fortunate to serve on SEMR's board of directors for the past four years and have learned a great deal about the inner workings of our association. I look forward to continuing to work with other board members to help enhance the reputation and level of service provided by REALTORS in our region while serving as President."

Jewson started taking real estate classes at 17 and buying property at 18. At 19, he found himself working as a full-time REALTOR in the family business. The next 18 years were spent learning everything that he could about the family business and what it takes to succeed in the highly competitive real estate industry.

Jewson and his wife, Bree, purchased the company in 2014. The couple joined the Weichert Real Estate Affiliates two years later to enhance their business and assist in regional growth.

"Jay's business acumen and visionary thinking have served him well throughout his years in real estate," said Karen Becker, the chief executive officer of SEMR. "We are excited to have him serve as our board president to help lead our association to new heights."

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Jewson Properties serves Southeast Minnesota and Western Wisconsin.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - Jewson Properties, located at 105 Pembroke Avenue in Wabasha, contact Bree Jewson at 507-205-4789 or visit <u>yellowsells.com</u>.

To learn more about Southeast Minnesota REALTORS, call 507-285-9833 or visit www.semnrealtors.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert[®] franchised office is independently owned and operated.